TECHNICAL NOTE
High-performance Regulator IC Series for PCs
Ultra Low Dropout
Linear Regulators for PC
BD3550HFN, BD3551HFN, BD3552HFN        (0.5～2.0A)
● Description
BD3550HFN,BD3551HFN,BD3552HFN ultra low-dropout linear chipset regulator operates from a very low input supply, and
offers ideal performance in low input voltage to low output voltage applications. It incorporates a built-in N-MOSFET power

16/16
●Type Designations (Ordering Information)
B D 3 5 5 X - T R H
Product Name Package Type TR Emboss tape reel opposite draw-out side: 1 pin
・BD355X
・HFN : HSON8
F N
(Unit:mm)
<Tape and Reel information>
Embossed carrier tape
TR
(The direction is the 1pin of product is at the upper light when you hold
reel on the left hand and you pull out the tape on the right hand)
Tape
Quantity
Direction
of feed
3000pcs
Reel
1Pin
X X
X X
X
XX
X X
X X
X
XX
X X
X X
X
XX
X X X X
X
X X
X X X X
X
X X
HSON8
<Dimension>
0.13 +0.1
−0.054321
5678